RPR Series EN4165-Style
Interconnect Solutions
for Commercial Aerospace
 Key Product Features
•	Compact & Lightweight - Our RPR EN4165-Style
	 PCB Connector features a composite construction
	 that is ideal for ultimate weight savings
•	Cost Effective - Housing a monoblock insulator

RPR PCB Connector for Commercial Aviation
How to Order | Receptacle Shell
RPR 0124 KN T VDescriptive Part Number
Series
Shell Style 24 RPR Receptacle
Shell Keying N N-Normal | A | B | C | D
Latching Mechanism 01 01-Front Release | Blank-Rear Release only
Coding Plate K K-Coding Plate | Blank-without Coding Plate
Nut Plate T T-Nut Plate | Blank-without Nut Plate
Dust Cap V V-Red (Standard) | W-Black (Conductive) | Blank-without Dust Cap
Standard Receptacle Shell Dimensions
(For Reference Only)
Free Mounting Panel Cutout Dimensions
Receptacle Shell | 24
Shell Keying
N AA
B
N
C D
4
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
ittcannon.com
RPR PCB Connector for Commercial Aviation
How to Order | Insert
RPRM N20-22 ASPDescriptive Part Number
Series
Layout RPRM RPR Insert
Gender P P - Pin  |  S - Socket
Keying N N - Normal
PCB Contact AS
AS - Straight PCB .430” tail length* (± .015)
BS - Straight PCB .539” tail length* (± .015)
CS - Right Angled PCB .318” tail length* (± .015)
* Please add .05” to obtain dimension from rear flange to end of PCB tail.
20-22
20 #22 Contacts
16-02
6 #16 Contacts
2 #22 Contacts
8 #24 Contacts
Shell Keyrings
PCB Contacts are pre-loaded in the insert when ordered.
Contact ITT for additional layouts including 99-01, 12-20, 08-16, 04-12, 01-08 and 30-23.
Straight PCB
PCB Tail Length (M) = .430” (± .015)
Descriptive Part
Number
Contact
Arrangement
Contact
Type
RPRM20-22PNAS 20-22 PIN
RPRM16-02PNAS 16-02 PIN
RPRM20-22SNAS 20-22 SOCKET
RPRM16-02SNAS 16-02 SOCKET
Straight PCB
PCB Tail Length (M) = .539” (± .015)
Descriptive Part
Number
Contact
Arrangement
Contact
Type
RPRM20-22PNBS 20-22 PIN
RPRM16-02PNBS 16-02 PIN
RPRM20-22SNBS 20-22 SOCKET
RPRM16-02SNBS 16-02 SOCKET
Right Angle PCB
PCB Tail Length (M) = .318” (± .015)
Descriptive Part
Number